Michigan Department of State Police ORIGINAL INCIDENT REPORT

ORIGINAL DATE	INCIDENT NO.
Sun, Dec 07, 2014	012-0009054-14 (03)
TIME RECEIVED	FILE CLASS
0713	99008

	WORK UNIT MSP BRIGHTON	COUNTY Ingham	
COMPLAINANT PATROL	awa nesa mendikan mpampiwa gomenia i na fisara, basa salam masyina danawaki	TELEPHONE NO.	
ADDRESS: STREET AND NO. 4337 BUNO STREET	CITY BRIGHTON	STATE MI	ZIP CODE 48114-
INCIDENT STATUS Open	The mag like the mater of the little of		

ASSIST TO LANSING POST

SUMMARY:

While searching for a BOL for a vehicle involved in a pursuit with Ingham County Sheriff's Department, Tpr. McIntosh and I located the dispatched vehicle at the listed venue. Tpr. McIntosh and I made contact at apartment with possible suspects, Flamur Sejdiu and Bujar Dervishaj. Subjects were detained and transported to MSP Lansing Post for further investigation by MSP Operations.

VENUE:

INGHAM COUNTY, MERIDIAN TWP

DATE & TIME:

SUN, DEC 07, 2014 AT 0320

DISPATCHED PURSUIT:

While transporting a warrant arrest to the Webberville McDonalds, Livingston County Dispatch issued a BOL. The BOL stated Ingham County Sheriff's Office was in pursuit of a white Chevy Suburban traveling at 100 MPH last seen travelling EB on Dexter Trail at Brogan.

Tpr. McIntosh and I were supposed to meet Ingham Deputies for the warrant pick up. I reached Livingston County dispatch to see if they were still able to make the meet. Information of the officer involved crash then surfaced. Tpr. McIntosh and I then transported our warrant arrest to Ingham County Jail in Mason.

Through MSP station 10 and Livingston County Dispatch we received information on the crash involving an Ingham County Deputy. Tpr. McIntosh and I were attempting to locate the unknown vehicle.

Livingston County Dispatch issued an update on the BOL with plate information of DEC3360. Green Oak Township Officer made contact at the registered owner's address. The occupants at the registered owner's house gave further information of person who was in possession of the vehicle. Tpr. McIntosh and I were given the information he lived an apartment near Okemos Rd. and Jolly Rd. via dispatch from Livingston County Dispatch.

PAGE	INVESTIGATED BY TPR ALEXANDER #1210	REPORTED BY	REVIEWED BY
1 of 3	TPR MCINTOSH #126		

Michigan Department of State Police ORIGINAL INCIDENT REPORT

ORIGINAL DATE	INCIDENT NO.
Sun, Dec 07, 2014	012-0009054-14 (03)
TIME RECEIVED	FILE CLASS
0713	99008

Livingston County Dispatch had the possible suspect's phone pinged to I 96 near mile marker 111. Then dispatch gave us an apartment complex where the suspect lives. We googled the apartment complex and located the complex not far from our location. While Tpr. McIntosh and I were driving the complex, we located the possible involved vehicle. Dispatch advised us the registered owner has a valid CPL.

SUSPECT VEHICLE:

Dispatched suspect vehicle was a white 2015 GMC Yukon with MI plate of CDE3360 and a VIN of 1GKS2AKC7FR107698. Several nearby vehicles were covered in frost, while the suspect vehicle had no frost on it. The suspect vehicle was warm to the touch on the hood and heat was coming from the grill area.

CONTACT:

Livingston County Dispatch advised the person in possession of the vehicle lives at apartment Tpr. McIntosh and I attempted to make contact at the apartment with our weapons out at the low ready. At this time multiple Meridian Township Officers were on scene to provided assistance. Two officers covered the apartments porch exit at the front of the building. We knocked on the door and announced Michigan State Police.

Bujar Dervishaj answered the door. Flamur Sejdiu was sitting up from the couch as the door opened to the apartment. Bujar and Flamur were advised they were being detained for our safety. Tpr. McIntosh and I asked if there was anyone else in the apartment. Flamur stated their wives and children were in the bedrooms. Tpr. McIntosh and I had the wives separate.

Tpr. Chaffee arrived after both females had been separated, one in the back bedroom and one in the living room. Tpr. Chaffee spoke with both females. Both females had no idea what was going on and thought their husbands were supposed to be sleeping in the living room.

SUSPECTS:

NAM: FLAMUR SEJDIU		
	RAC:	ETH:
NBR:	SEX:	OPS:
STR:	DOB:	SSN:
SFX:	HGT:	SID:
CTY:	WGT ⁻	FBI:
TXH:	HAI:	MNU:
TXW	EYE:	PRN:
NAM: BUJAR DERVISHAJ		
allanwa haratagan ada a taningawa sa t	RAC:	ETH:
NBR: were I have deposited by the standard of the	SEX:	OPS:
STR: (manager of the state of	DOB:	SSN:
SFX:	HGT:	ŚID:
CTY:	WGT:	FBI:
TXH	HAI:]	MNU:
TXW		

PAGE	INVESTIGATED BY TPR ALEXANDER #1210	REPORTED BY	REVIEWED BY
2 of 3	TPR MCINTOSH #126		SOUND TO THE

Michigan Department of State Police ORIGINAL INCIDENT REPORT

ORIGINAL DATE	INCIDENT NO.	
Sun, Dec 07, 2014	012-0009054-14 (03)	
TIME RECEIVED	FILE CLASS	
0713	99008	

MSP INVESTIGATION:

We were set to transport the two detained suspects to Ingham County Sheriff's Office when Tpr. Chaffee advised MSP Lansing was taking over the investigation of the fatal pursuit crash. MSP Operations advised Tpr. Chaffee to have the detained suspects transported to MSP Lansing Post.

Tpr. McIntosh and I transported Flamur Sejdiu and a Meridian Township Officer transported Bujar Dervishaj to the MSP Lansing Post.

VEHICLE DISPOSITION:

The vehicle was towed by Shroyer's Towing to MSP Lansing Post.

PHOTOS:

Taken of the suspect vehicle at the scene. Photos were downloaded to MSP Brighton Post S-Drive.

EXTERNAL DOCUMENTS:

Livingston County Event Reports

STATUS:

Open

PAGE	INVESTIGATED BY TPR ALEXANDER #1210	REPORTED BY	REVIEWED BY
3 of 3	TPR MCINTOSH #126		